&L

Combirive [ Kreiselwender und -schwader
Rotary Tedder / Faneuse-Andaineuse

Reservedelskatalog / Ersatzteilkatalog
Spare Parts Book / Catalogue de pieces o

Gyldig fra: Fabrikationsnr.: Udgave:

Gultig ab: 1993 07 01 Machinen Nr.: 33630 Ausgabe: 1999 06 10
Valid from: Serial No.. Edition:

Valable a partir de: No. de serie: Edition: @

Notér fabrikationsnummeret pd Deres maskine pa omslagets inderside.

Notieren Sie die Fabrikationsnummer lhrer Maschine auf der Innerseite des Umschiages.
Please note the serial number of Your machine at the inside of the cover.

Veuillez noter ie numero de Votre machine sur la face interne de la couverture.



Bestiller De reservedele sé opgiv venligst maskinens fabrikationsnummer og eventuelt
kegbsar. Det sparer Dem tid, penge og eergelser og os ungdigt besvaer.
De kan notere nummeret pa Deres maskine her:

N Leveretden .......ccooevvvinninn. o 19........
sa har De det ved handen, nar De eventuelt skal bestille reservedele.
Fabrikationsnummeret findes indhugget i rammen, som vist pa figuren.

Bei Ersatzteilbestellungen ist die Fabrikationsnummer lhrer Maschine unbedingt anzugeben.
Das erspart lhnen Zeit, Geld und Arger und erleichert uns die Abfertigung.
Tragen Sie die Nummer threr Maschine bitte hier ein:

N Geliefertam ....................... o, 19,
dann haben Sie bei Ersatzteilbestellungen immer die Nummer bei der Hand.
Die Fabrikationsnummer ist im Rahmen eingeschlagen, siehe Figur.

Always state the serial number and if possile the year of the machine when ordering spare
parts whereby you save time and money and facilitates matters for us.
Please enter the number of your machine here:

NO e, Deliveredonthe ..........cc..ocoo [ 9.
Appropriate when ordering parts.
The serial number is located as shown on the figure.

Lorsque vous commandez des piéces détachées, indiguez toujours le numéro de série de
votre machine et si possible son année de fabrication. Vous éviterez des pertes de temps et
vous nous faciliterez le travail.

Priére de noter ici le numéro de série de votre machine:

NUMEIO. ..ol Liviégele ..o, o, 19........

Ceci vous sera utile lorsgue vous commanderez des piéces.
Le numéro de série est gravé dans le cadre comme indiqué sur la figure.

N

e



—— [ e

RESERVEDELSKATALOG
ERSATZTEILKATALOG
SPARE PARTS BOOK
CATALOGUE DE PIECES

Kataloget er opdelt i 5 afsnit:

Beskrivelse af reservedelskataloget.

Nummernggle for monteringsdelie.

Nummernggle - viser pa hvilke figurer reservedelsnumrene findes.
Figurnggle - viser pa hvilke figurer delene findes.
Reservedelsliste.

O b W=

Der Katalog ist in 5 Abschnitte eingeteilt:

Beschreibung des Ersatzteilkataloges.

Nummernschlissel fUr Montagezubehdr.

Nummernschlissel mit Angabe der jeweiligen Ersatzteilnummer.
Figurliste mit Angabe, auf welche figuren die Teile zu finden sind.
Ersatzteilliste.

orh -

The book is divided into 5 passages:

Description of the spare part book.

Number key for assembly parts.

Number key showing on which figures the spare part numbers can be found.
Figure key showing on which figures the parts can be found.

Spare parts list.

orh W

Le catalogue est divisé en 5 sections:

Description du catalogue de piéces.

Liste de pieces de montage.

Numéros des piéces de rechange indiquant le numéro de figure.
Liste des figures indiquant sur quelle figure se trouvent les piéces.
Liste de pieces de rechange.

b N~



__._.m.._.—.____

Beskrivelse af reservedelskataloget:
Beschreibung des Ersatzteilkataloges:
Discription of the spare part book:
Discription du katalogue de piéces:

POS.

Pos. nr...

Positionsnummer meaerket med.”()"

er ikke standard.
Leveres som tilbehgr

Positionsnummer:

Die Positionsnummer, die mit “()"
gezeichnet ist, ist nicht der Standard.
Wird als zubehgr geliefert.

Postion No.:

The position No. Marked “()"
is not standard.
Is delivered as accessories.

No de pos.:

Le nombre de position marqué d'un ()"
n'est pas une piéce standard.

Livree comme accessoire.

Antal:

Antal dele pr. maskine.

Ved undersamlinger: dele pr. samling.

Anzahl:

Anzahl Teile je maschine.
Bei Untersammiungen:
Anzahl je Sammlung.

Quantity:

States quantity of parts for machine.
In connection with subassemblies:
Quantity for the assembly.

Quantité:

Quantitée de pieéces par machine.
Pour les sous-assemblages: pieces
par assemblage.

Benavnelse:

>=0003219 <=0003448

Reservedel anvendt pa maskine fra og
med fabrikationsnummer 3219 il

og med nr. 3448

Benennung:

>=0003219 <=0003448
Ersatzteil fir Maschinen von
Fabrikationsnummer 3218 bis
Nr. 3448,

Designation:

>=0003219 <=0003448

Spare part used for machine from
serial No. 3219 up to No. 3448 both
Nos. included.

Désignation:
>=0003219 <=0003448
Pigce de rechange employée sur

VARENUMBER

Varentr.:

Varenummer maerket med "T" er ikke
standard. Leveres som tilbehar.
Varenummer maerket med "+"

endring undervejs.

Warenummer:

Ist eine Warennummer mit "T" ge-
kennzeichnet, wird sie als Zubehor

geliefert.

Eine Warennummer mit "+" ist als

modifikation unterwegs.

Article no.:

The article no. Marked “T" is not
standard. Is delivered as accessories.

the article no, Marked “+";

Modification is beeing made.

No. D’article:

Le no d'article marqué d'un “T” n’est pas
un article standard. Livré comme

accessorie.

No. D'article marqué de "+":

Une modificatin viendra.

ANTAL

BENEVNELSE BEZEICHNUNG DESTIGNATION

HERTIL, DAZU
TO THIS, A CECI

33.

33,

34,

34,

1340-9153 T

1350-7005

1340-0196

1350-8008

KRYDS CENTRE
KREUTZGARNITUR
»>=0003219 <=0003448

KRYDS CENTRE
KREUTZGARNITUR
»>=000321%

PROFILAKSEL PROFIL
PROFILGABEL

>=0003219 «=0003448
PROFILAKSEL PROFIL

PROFILGABEL
>=0003249

1341-9187 1

1350-5052 4

1350-5104 i

FORK

FORK

machines a partir de no de série 3219
jusq'a et y compris no 3448,

Hertil:

Angiver hvilke og hvor mange
monteringsdele (skruer, matrikker, skiver
osv.} der anvendes sammen med reserve-
deien. Se under nummernggle for
monteringsdele.

Dazu:

Angabe von Montierungsteilen
(Schrauben, Muttern, Scheiben usw.)
die zusammen mit dem Ersatzteil
angewendet werden sollen. Siehe
Nummerschlissel

flir Montagezubehbr.

To this:

States which and how many mounting
assemblies (screws, nuts, discs etc.)

are delivered with the spare part.

See under number key for assembly parts

A ceci:

Indigue lesquelles et combien de

pieces de montage (vis, écrous, rondelies
etc.) sont employées avec la pi ces de-
rechange. Voir dans la liste de numéros
pour piéces de montage.




CR-0001/1

SUNMNLANYaLL TVa -
NUMBER KEY FOR ASSEMLY PARTS -

ER A A R R D et

¥ WaAdsALS AL M ARSI S T T

LISTE DE PIECES DE MONTAGE

VARENUMMER BENAVNELSE BEZEICHNUNG DESIGNATION
1213-2126 STALSATSKRUE MB-1% STARLSECHSKANTSCHRAUBE MB-15 STEEL SET SCREW M8-15
~~1213-2222 STALSETSKRUE M8-20 STAHLSECHSKANTSCHRAUBE M8-20 STEEL SET SCREW M8-20
213-3222 STALSATSKRUE M10-20 STAHLSECHSKANTSCHRAUBE M10-20 STEEL SET SCREW M10-20
£213-3224 STALSETSKRUE M10-25 STAHLSECHSKANTSCHRAUBE M10-25 STEEL SET SCREW M10-25
1213-3322 STALSETSKRUE M10-30 STAHLSECHSKANTSCHRAUBE M10-30 STEEL SET SCREW M10-30
1213-3324 STALSATSKRUE M10-35 STAHLSECHSKANTSCHRAUBE M10-35 STEEL SET SCREW M10-35
1213-3327 STALSETSKRUE M10-35 KVAL.12.9 9T SECHSKANTSCHR.M10-35 0.12.9 STEEL SET SCREW M10-35 Q.12.9
1213-3522 STALSETSKRUE M10-50 STAHLSECHSKANTSCHRAUBE M10-50 STEEL SET SCREW M10-50
1213-4422 STALSATSKRUE M12-40 STAHLSECHSKANTSCHRAUBE M12-40 STEEL SET SCREW M12-40
1214-2422 STALSKRUE M8-100 STAHLSECHSKANTSCHR. M8-100 STEEL SCREW M8-100
1214-3227 STALSKRUE M10-60 KVAL ST .SECHSKANTSCHR.M10-60 ©.12.9 STEEL SCREW M10-60 Q. 12.9
1214-3322 STALSKRUE M10-70 STAHLSECHSKANTSCHRAUBE M10-70 STEEL SCREW M10-70
1214-3422 STALSKRUE M10-100 STAHLSECHSKANTSCHRAUBE M10-100 STEEL SCREW M10-100
1214-3426 STALSKRUE M10-120 STAHLSECHSKANTSCHRAUBE M10-120 STEEL SCREW M10-120
1214-4126 STALSKRUE M12-45 STAHLSECHSKANTSCHRAUBE M12-45 STEEL SCREW M12-45
1214-4326 STALSKRUE M12-80 STAHLSECHSKANTSCHRAUBE M12-80 STEEL SCREW M12-80
1214-5328 STALSKRUE M16-30 STAHLSECHSKANTSCHRAUBE M16-90 STEEL SCREW M16-90
1215-2222 BREDDESKRUE M8-20 FLACHRUNDSCHRAUBE M8-20 CARRIAGE SCREW M8-20
1219-0406 TRESKRUE M8-65 HOLZSCHRAUBE M8-65 WOOD SCREW MB8-65
1220-2321 NYLOC MOTRIK M8 HYLOC MUTTER M8 NYLOC NUT M8
1220-3122 STALM@TRIK M10 STAHLMUTTER M10 STEEL NUT M10
1226-3321 NYLOC M@TRIK M10 NYLOC MUTTER M10 NYLOC NUT M10
1220-3323 NYLOC M@TRIK M10 KVAL 10.9 NYLOC MUTTER M10 Q. 10.9 NYLOC NUT M10 Q. 10.9
1220-4122 STALM@TRIK M12 STAHLMUTTER M12 STEEL NUT Mi2
1220-4321 NYLOC M@TRIK M12 NYLOC MUTTER M12 NYLOC NUT M12
1220-4323 NYLOC M@TRIK M12 KV 10 NYLOC MUTTER M12 Q 10 NYLOC NUT M12 Q 10
1220-5321 NYLOC M@TRIK Mlé6 NYLOC MUTTER M16 NYLOC NUT M1é
241-1304 SPENDESKIVE 8-22-1,5 SCHEIBE 8-22-1,5 WASHER 8-22-1,5
1241-1502 SPENDESKIVE 8,5-30-3 SCHEIRE 8,5-30-3 WASHER 8,5-30-3
1241-2308 SPANDESKIVE 11,5-23-1,5 SCHEIBE 11,5-23-1,5 WASHER 11,5-23-1,5
1241-2404 SPENDESKIVE 10-36-2 SCHEIBE 10-36-2 WASHER 10-36-2
1241-2502 SPENDESKIVE 10-22-3 SCHEIBE 10-22-3 WASHER 10-22-3
1241-2602 SPENDESKIVE 10-22-4,5 SCHEIBE 10-22-4,5 WASHER 10-22-4,5
1241-3402 SPENDESKIVE 14-40-2 SCHEIBE 14-40-2 WASHER 14-40-2
1241-3403 SPENDESKIVE 13-25-2,5 SCHEIBE 13-25-2,5 WASHER 13-25-2,5
1241-3407 SPENDESKIVE 15-28-2 SCHEIBE 15-29-2 WASHER 15-29-2
1241-3501 SPENDESKIVE 14-33-3 SCHEIBE 14-33-3 WASHER 14-33-3
1241-6203 SPENDESKIVE 25,5-38-1 SCHEIBE 25,5-39-1 WASHER 25,5-38-1
1241-8702 SPANDESKIVE 35-56-5 SCHEIBE 35-56-5 WASHER 35-56-5
1242-3221 FJEDERSKIVE M10 FEDERSCHEIBE M10 SPRING WASHER M10
1242-4221 FJEDERSKIVE M12 FEDERSCHEIBE M12 SPRING WASHER M12
1251-2104 SPANDESTIFT 4-26 SPANNSTIFT 4-26 SPECIAL PIN 4-26
1251-4302 SPENDESTIFT 6-45 SPANNSTIPFT 6-45 SPECIAL PIN 6-45
1251-4501 SPENDESTIFT 6-60 SPANNSTIFT 6-60 SPECIAL PIN 6-60
1251-5302 SPENDESTIFT 7-45 SPANNSTIFT 7-45 SPECIAL PIN 7-45
1251-5304 SPENDESTIFT 8-45 SPANNSTIFT 8-45 SPECIAL PIN 8-45
1251-6302 SPANDESTIFT 10-45 SPANNSTIFT 10-45 SPECIAL PIN 10-45
1251-6304 SPENDESTIFT 11-45 SPANNSTIFT 11-45 SPECIAL PIN 11-45
1251-6501 SPENDESTIFT 10-60 SPANNSTIFT 10-60 SPECIAL PIN 10-60
1251-6803 SPENDESTIFT 11-80 SPANNSTIFT 11-90 SPECIAL PIN 11-90
1252-2102 SPLIT SPLINT COTTER PIN
1252-3101 SPLIT 4-20 SPLINT 4-20 COTTER PIN 4-20
1252-4102 SPLIT 5-25 SPLINT 5-25 COTTER PIN 5-25
4252-4201 SPLIT 5-30 SPLINT 5-30 COTTER PIN 5-30
1252-5299 SPLIT 6-35 SPLINT 6-35 COTTER PIN 6-35
1252-6402 SPLIT 8-60 SPLINT 8-60 COTTER PIN 8-60
1252-6403 SPLIT 8-50 SPLINT B-50 COPTER PIN 8-50
1254-2101 FJEDERSPLIT 4 MM FEDERSPLINT 4 MM SPRING PIN 4 MM
1254-2102 FJEDERSPLIT 5 MM FEDERSPLINT 5 MM SPRING PIN 5 MM
1254-3201 SIKRINGSSPLIT 8 MM FEDERSPLINT 8 MM SECURING PIN 8 MM
1254-4201 SIKRINGSSPLIT 10 MM FEDERSPLINT 10 MM SECURING PIN 10 MM
1255-2203 LASERING 25 MM UDVENDIG SICHERUNGSRING 25 MM AUSSEN SNAP RING 25 MM OUTER
1255-4201 LASERING 40 MM UDVENDIG SICHERUNGSRING 40 MM AUSSEN SNAP RING 40 MM OUTER
1313-1101 SM@RENIPPEL H1S M6 SCHMIERNIPPEL H1S Mé GREASE NIPPLE H1S M6
1313-3601 SM@RENIPPEL TG SCHMIERNIPREL TG GREASE NIPPLE TG
1323-9347 5-6064 SM. NIPPEL 6-1
1433-0298 LASEFJEDER SPERRFEDER LOCKING SPRING
2190-210X STALSETSKRUE M10-35 STAHLSCHRAUBE M10-35 STEEL SET SCREW M10-35
2190-211X% STALSETSKRUE M10-60 STAHLSCHRAUBE M10-60 STEEL SET SCREW M10-60

(e8]



CR-0001/1 NUMMERN@GLE - NUMMERSCHLUSSEL - NUMBER KEY - LISTE DES NUMEROS
VARENUMMER FIGUR pPos. VARENUMMER FIGUR POS. VARENUMMER FIGUR POS. VARENUMMER FIGUR POS.
1214-5522 1 22. 2195-141X 4, 10.
1241-8904 2 6. 2195-142X% 3. 26,
1241-8403 2 19. 2195-143X 3. 27.
1251-5403 5 7. 2195-152X 3. 2.
1321-1302 1. 16. 2195-153X 3. 3.
1322-1101 1. 17 2195-156X 4. 9.
1323-1102 1 18, 2195-164% 4. 12.
1323-1109 1 18. 2195-168X 3. 11.
1323-9031 1 19.. 2195-175% 2. 13.
1323-9046 1. 20. 2195-223X 2. 2.
1323-9074 1 14. 2195-224X 2. 3.
1331-3102 1 21. 2195-225X 3. 12.
1331-3302 3 15, 2195-226X% 2. 20.
1331-3304 2 7. 2195-254X 2. 11.
1340-3210 5 0. 2195-290X 3. 29
1340-3218 5.1 0. 2203-588X 1. 12.
1340-9101 5. 1 98. 3191-083X 1. 8.
1340-9998 5. 1 90. 3195-001X% 3. 28
1340-9999 5.1 91. 3195-033X 2. 10
1341-9001 5 2. 3195-038X 2. 12.
1341-9065 5 18. 3195-042A 2. 9.
1341-9070 5 6. 3195-045X 1. 7.
1341-9074 5 17. 3195-085X 3. 20.
1341-9151 5 4. 3185-088X 3. 4.
1341-9188 5 5. 3195-080X 3. ‘8.
1341-9303 5 10. 3195-106X 3. 5.
1341-9307 5 15. 3195-108X% 3. 9.
1341-9411 5 C 1L 3195-109% 3. 10
1341-9411 5. 1 52. 3195-145% 3. 22.
1341-9523 5 3. 3195-162X 4. 1.
1341-9523 5. 1 11. 3195-173% 2. 16.
1341-9624 5. 13. 3195-195X 3. 7.
1341-9624 5. 1 54. 3195-196X 1. 4.
1341-9632 5 12. 3195-218X 1. 3.
1341-9632 5. 1 53 3195-247A 2. 8.
1341-9641 5 19. 3195-273X 3. 18.
1341-9641 5. 1 56, 3185-274X 1. 15.
1342-1013 5 8. 3889-035X 1. 99.
1342-1063 5 16.

1342-3010 5 9.

1342-3060 5 14.

1361-9608 2 1.

1392-0508 3 24.

1399-0153 1 5.

1399-0154 1 1.

1413-4102 3 21,

1431-2197 2 14.

1433-0200 2 17.

1433-0201 2 18.

1435-0001 4 11,

1435-0003 3 25.

1435-0004 4 8.

1501-0001 5, 1 5.

1501-0002 5.1 4.

1501-0020 5. 1 51,

1501-0020 5. 1 55,

2126-032X 1 6.

2192-155X% 3 l6.

2193-005B 3 13.

2193-154% 3 14.

2194-002A 3 18,

2165-006X 2 21,

2195-010% 3 23.

2195-014A 1 11.

2195-015A 1 g.

2195-016B 1 10.

2195-036X 2. 15.

2195-047X 2. 4.

2195-048X 1 13.

2195-048X 3 1.

2195-067X% 4 2.

2195-076X% 1 2.

2195-077X 2 5.

2195-084X% 3 17.

2195-131X 3 6.

2195-136X 4 3.

2195-137% 4 4.

2195-138X% 4 5,

2195-139X 4 6.

2195-140X 4 7.




FIGURN@GLE - FIGURSCHLUSSEL - FIGURE KEY - LISTE DE FIGURES

Fig. 02.0

Fig. 04.0

Fig. 01.0

Fig. 03.0




FIGURNGGLE - FIGURSCHLUSSEL - FIGURE KEY - LISTE DE FIGURES

Fig. 05.1




RESERVEDELSLISTE
ERSATZTEILLISTE
SPARE PARTS LIST

LISTE DE PIECES



Sl

-~

Fig. 1



CR-0001/1 CR-320

FIG. 1.

>=0000023750

HERTIL, DAZU,

POS. VARENUMMER ANTAL BENAVNELSE BEZEICHNUNG DESIGNATION TO THIS, A CECI
1. 1389-0154 1 TOPBOLT TOP BOLT 1254-4201 1
STECKBOLZEN
2. 2195-076X 1 OPHENGSTAP SUSPENSION DOWEL 1251-5302 2
ANHAENGEZAPFEN 1251-6304 2
3. 3195-218X 1 SVINGARM SWING ARM 1252-4201 1
SCHWENKARM 1254-2101 1
1254-2102 1
4. 3195-196X 1 TOPRAMME TOP FRAME
ZUGRAHMEN
5. 1399-0153 2 KOBLINGSTAP DOWEL 1251-5304 1
ZAPFEN 1254-4201 1
6. 2126-032X 2 B@SNING BUSH
BUCHSE
7. 3195-045X% 1 ST@TTEBEN CASTOR JACK 1241-8702 1
ABSTELLSTUETZE 1251-6803 1
8. 3191-083% 1 TAP FOR ST@TTEBEN DOWEL FOR CASTOR JACK 1254-3201 1
7ZAPFEN FUER ABSTELLSTUETZE 1433-0298 1
9. 2195-015A 4 HJULSTANDER WHEEL SUPPORT 1214-432¢6 2
RADSTAENDER 1220-4321 2
10. 2195-016B 2 H@JDEINDSTILLING HEIGHT ADJUSTMENT 1214-5328 1
HOEHENEINSTELLUNG 1220-5321 1
11. 2195-014A 2 HJIULGAFFEL WHEEL FORK
RADGABEL
12. 2203-588X 2 TAP FOR VINGESTYR DOWEL FOR REEL GUIDE 1254-2101 1
ZAPFEN FUER HASPELFUERUNG .
13. 2195-048% 2 VIPPETAP ROCKER DOWEL 1252-5298 2
KIPPZAPFEN
14. 1323-9074 4 STOVKAPPE DUST- PRESERVING
STAUBKAPPE
i5. 3195-274% 2 HJUL KOMPLET 400-8 WHEEL COMPLETE 400-8
RAD KOMPLETT 400-8
16. 1321-1302 1 DEK 400-8 TYRE 4006-8
REIFEN 400-8
17. 1322-1101 1 SLANGE 400-8 TUBE 400-8
SCHLAUCH 400-8
18. 1323-1102 1 FELG RIM 1323-9347 1
FELGE
>=0000029750 <=0000030602
18. 1323-1109 1 FALG 2,50-8 RIM 2,50-8
FELGE 2,50-8
>=0000030603
19. 1323-9031 1 AKSELROR AXLE HOUSING 1255-2203 2
BCHSROHR
>=0000029750 <=0000030602
20. 1323-904¢6 2 TETNINGSLAMEL TIGHTENING LAMELLA
DICHTUNGSRING
>=0000029750 <=0000030602
21. 1331-3102 2 KUGLELEJE 6205 BALL BEARING 6205
KUGELLAGER 6205
>=0000029750 <=0000030602
22. 1214-5522 1 STLLSKRUE M16-170 STEEL SCREW M16-170 1220-8321 1
STAHLSECHSKANTSCHRAUBE M16-170
9g. 3889 -035X 1 TRANSFER F/CR-320 TRANSFER F/CR-320
TRANSFER F/CR-320

@0



Fig. 2

10



CR-0001/1 CR-320 FIG. 2. >=0000029750
HERTIL, DAZU,
POS. VARENUMMER ANTAL BENAVNELSE BEZEICHNUNG DESIGNATION TO THIS, A CECI
i1l 1361-9608 1 KILEREM 16-25-6700 (25-6761LP) V-BELT 16-25-6700 (25-6761LP
KEILR. 16-25-6700 ({25-6761LP)
2. 2195-223% 1 SKERM GUARD 1214-2422 2
SCHUTZ 1220-2321 2
3. 2195-224X 1 SKERM GUARD 1214-2422 2
SCHUTZ 1220-2321 2
1241-1304 4
1241-3402 4
4. 2195-047X 1 SVINGNINGSDEMPER VIBRATION DAMPER 1214-3422 1
SCHWINGUNGSDAEMPFER 1220-3321 1
5. 2185-077X 2 RESKYTPTELSESKAPPE PROTECTIVE CASING
SCHUTZKAFPPE
6. 1241-8904 4 PASSKIVE 40-50-0,5 WASHER 40-50-0,5
SCHEIBE 40-50-0,5
7. 1331-3304 4 KUGLELEJE 6208 2RS BALL BEARING 6208 2RS
KUGELLAGER 6208 2RS
8. 3195-247A 2 KILEREMSKIVE 16-25-555 PULLEY 16-25-555 1213-3324 3
RIEMENSCHEIBE 16-25-555 1220-3321 3
9. 3195-042A 2 NAV HUB 1220-3323 16
NABE 1241-2602 6
1255-4201 2
2190-210X% 8
2190-211X% 8
10. 3195-033X 8 ROTORARM, HOJRE ROTOR ARM, RIGHT 1213-3327 1
ROTOR ARM, RECHTE 1214-3227 1
1220-3321 2
11. 2195-254% 16 RORTRYKSTYKKE TUPE SUPPORT
ROHRDRUCKSTUCK
12. 3195-038X 8 ROTORARM, VENSTRE ROTOR ARM, LEFT 1213-3327 1
ROTOR ARM, LINKE 1214-3227 1
1220-3321 2
13. 2195-175% 16 STYRETAP GUIDE PIN 1252-3101 1
DREHZAPFEN
14. 1431-2197 16 TRYKFJEDER COMPRESSION SPRING
DRUCKFEDER
15. 2195-036% 16 OPHENG SUSPENSION 1252-6403 1
AUFHAENGUNG
16. 3185-173X 16 TRYKSKO THRUST PAD 1220-4323 1
DRUCKSCHUH
17. 1433-0200 8 RIVEFJEDER, H@UJRE TINE, RIGHT
FEDERZINKEN, RECHTE
18. 1433-0201 8 RIVEFJEDER, VENSTRE TINE, LEFT
FEDERZINKEN, LINKE
19. 1241-9403 2 SPENDESKIVE 40-50-2,5 WASHER 40-50-2,5
SCHEIBE 40-50-2,5
20. 2195-226X 2 PINDBOLT STUD BOLT 1220-4122 1
PINNBOLZEN
21. 2195-006X 2 AKSEL SHAFT
WELLE

11



Fig. 3

|
L i i)

.

7
@
7

Wil Wl
u:fhr‘;l;,ul'f:&ii':i,,:& A | ,!!aw,ﬂnﬂ.nln

Nw“'
,uml“ln L

Al

:

12



CR-0001/1 CR-320 FIG. 3. >=0000029750
HERTIL, DAZU,
POS. VARENUMMER ANTAL BENEVNELSE BEZEICHNUNG DESIGNATION TO THIS, A CECI
1. 2195-048X 1 SKERM GUARD 1213-3224 4
SCHUTZ 1220-3122 4
1241-2404 4
1242-3221 4
2. 2195-152X 1 SKERM GUARD 1213-2126 2
SCHUTZ 1213-2222 1
1220-2321 3
1241-1502 1
3. 2195-153X 1 STIVER SUPPORT 1215-2222 1
STREBE 1220-2321 1
4. 3195-089X 1 SKARRULLE, H@JRE SWATH ROLLER, RIGHT
SCHWADROLLE, RECHTE
5. 3195-106X 1 BERER@R, HOUJRE CARRIER TUBE, RIGHT 1252-6402 2
TRAGEISEN, RECHTE 1254-2101 1
6. 2195-131% 1 STOPSKIVE STOP WASHER
STOPPSCHEIBE
7. 3195-195X 4 LEJE SAMLET BEARING ASSEMBLED 1219-0406 4
LAGER GESAMMELT 1313-3601 1
8. 3195-090X 2 SKARRULLE SWATH ROLLER
SCHWADROLLE
9. 3195-108% 1 SKARRULLE, VENSTRE SWATH ROLLER, LEFT
SCHWADROLLE, LINKE
10. - | 3195-109% 1 BERER@R, VENSTRE CARRIER TUBE, LEFT 1252-6402 2
TRAGEISEN, LINKE 1254-2101 1
11. 2195-168X 2 BEFESTIGELSESSTANG FIXING ROD 1252-2102 1
: BEFESTIGUNGSSTANGE
12. 2195-225X 1 KILEREMSKIVE 16-25-205 PULLEY 16-25-205 1251-4501 1
RIEMENSCHEIBE 16-25-205 1251-6501 1
13. 2193-005B 2 AFSTANDSB@SNING DISTANCE BUSH
ABSTANDBUCHSE
14. 2193-154X 2 OVALT LEJEHUS OVAL BEARING HOUSING 1214-4126 2
OVALES LAGERGEHAEUSE 1220-4122 2
1241-6203 1
1242-4221 4
1251-4302 1
1251-6302 1
15, 1331-3102 2 KUGLELEJE 6205 BALL BEARING 6205
KUGELLAGER 6205
16. 2182-155X% 2 SKERMPLADE FOR REMSTRAMMER PLATE FOR BELT TIGHTENER
SCHUTZ FUER RIEMENSPANNER
17. 2195-084X 1 MELLEMAKSEL INTERMEDIATE SHAFT
ZWISCHENWELLE
18. 2194-002A 1 SKERM FOR KRAFTOVERFQRING GUARD FOR PTO
ZAPPWELLENSCHUTZ
19. 3195-273XK 1 REMSTRAMMER BELT TIGHTENER
RIEMENSPANNER
20. 3195-085X 1 STRAMMEARM TIGHTENER ARM 1252-4201 1
SPANNARM 1255-2203 2
21. 1413-4102 1 STRAMMERULLE TIGHTENING ROLLER 1331-3302 1
SPANNROLLE
22. 3195-145X 1 BARDUNSTRAMMER KOMPLET TURNBUCKLE COMPLETE 1241-2502 3
PARDUNSPANNER KOMPLETT
23. 2195-010X 1 STRAMMESKRUE, H@JRE TIGHTENING SCREW, RIGHT

SPANNSCHRAUBE, RECHTE

13




Fig. 3

-

i

I ‘”\3"! i i
” i [‘m‘i il 1:‘ " r"]i' i)

il ‘l '|

hy
i
il

Sy il g i

14




CR-0001/1 CR-320 FIG. 2EVUUUVLS T OV
HERTIL, DAZU,
posS. VARENUMMER ANTAL BENEVNELSE BEZEICHNUNG DESIGNATION TO THIS, A CECI
24. 1392-0508 1 BARDUNSTRAMMER TURNBUCKLE
: SPANNSCHLOSS
L5, 1435-0003 1 TRYKFJEDER COMPRESSION SPRING
DRUCKFEDER
26. 2195-142X 1 HOLDER FOR STRAMMER HOLDER FOR TIGHTENER 1214-3426 1
HALTER FUER SPANNER 1220-3321 1
27. 2195-143X 1 STRAMMESKRUE, VENSTRE TIGHTENING SCREW, LEFT 1251-2104 2
SPANNSCHRAUBE, LINKE
28. 3195-001X 1 HOVEDRAMME MAIN FRAME 1241-3403 2
HAUPTRAHMEN 1313-1101 1
28. 2195-290X% 1 SKERM GUARD 1213-3222 2
SCHUTZ

15




Fig. 4

16



CR-000L/1 CR-320 JURNEIN L <ULV UV VAl TS
HERTIL, DAZU,
PCS. VARENUMMER ANTAL BENAEVNELSE BEZEICHNUNG DESIGNATION T0 THIS, A CECI
1. 3195-162X 1 BESKYTTELSESB@JLE FOR CR PROTECTIVE HOOP FOR CR 1241-3403 2
" SCHUTZBUEGEL FUER CR
2. 2195-067X 1 STIVER, FORRESTE SUPPORT, FRONT
STREBE, VORD.
3. 2195-136X 1 LASESTYKKE LOCK PIECE 1213-3322 2
VERRIEGELUNG 1220-3321 2
4. 2195-137X 1 BESKYTTELSESBOJLE PROTECTIVE HOOP
SCHUTZBUEGEL
5. 2195-138X 1 BESKYTTELSESB@JLE, H@JRE PROTECTIVE HOOP, RIGHT 1241-3407 1
SCHUTZBUEGEL, RECHTE 1252-4102 2
6. 2195-139X% 1 BESKYTTELSESB@JILE, VENSTRE PROTECTIVE HOOP, LEFT
SCHUTZBUEGEL, LINKE
7. 2195-140X 2 KLEMSTYKKE CLAMP 1213-3324 1
KLEMMSTUECK 1220-3321 1
8. 1435-0004 1 TRYKFJEDER COMPRESSION SPRING
DRUCKFEDER
9. 2195-156X 1 BESLAG FITTINGS 1213-3224 2
BESCHLAG 1214-3322 1
1220-3321 2
! 1241-2308 1
10. 2195-141X 1 UNDERLAGSPLADE SUPPORT PLATE 1213-3522 1
UNTERLEGPLATTE 1220-3321 1
11. 1435-0001 1 TRYKFJEDER COMPRESSION SPRING
DRUCKFEDER
12. 2195-164X% 1 BESLAG FITTINGS
BESCHLAG

17




Fig. 5

18



CR-0001/1 CR-320 FIG.  >. SEYUUVVLZ T OV T VUV LV VaaM el o
HERTIL, DAZU,
pOS. VARENUMMER ANTAL BENEVNELSE BEZEICHNUNG DESIGNATION T0 THIS, A CECI
1340-3210 KRAFTOVERFORINGSAKSEL PTO SHAFT
GELENKWELLE
2. 1341-9001 1 | KOBLINGSGAFFEL CLUTCH FORK
AUFSTECKGABEL
3. 1341-9523 1 | LASESTIFT LOCKING PIN
SPERRSTIFT
4. 1341-9151 2 | KRYDS FOR KARDANLED CENTRE CROSS
KREUZGARNITUR
5. 1341-9188 2 | SM@RENIPPEL C 8 GREASE NIPPLE C 8
SCHMIERNIPPEL C 8
6. 1341-9070 1 | GAFFEL FORK
GABEL
7. 1251-5403 3 | SPENDESTIFT 8-50 SPECIAL PIN 8-50
SPANNSTIFT 8-50
8. 1342-1013 1 | PROFILROR 00A 580 MM PROFILE TUBE SIZE 00A 580 MM
PROFILROHR GR OOA 580 MM
9. 1342-3010 1 | UDV BESKYTTELSESROR 1000 MM  OUTHER PROTECTION TUBE 1000 MM
VORD AUSSENSCHUTZROHR 1000 MM
0. 1341-9303 1 | PLASTIKSKARM PLASTIC GUARD
SCHUTZRICHTER
11. | 1341-9411 2 | SKRUE SCREW
SCHRAUBE
12. 1341-9632 9 | FORSTERKNINGERING REINFORCING COLLAR
STUETZRING
13. 1341-9624 2 | GLIDERING RING
RING
14, 1342-3060 . 1 | INDV. BESKYTTELSESR@R 1000 MM .INNER PROTECTION TUBE 1000 MM
INNEN SCHUTZROHR 1000 MM
15, 1341-9307 1 | PLASTIKSKERM PLASTIC GUARD
SCHUTZRICHTER
16. 1342-1063 1 | PROFILRPR OA 580 MM PROFILE TURE SIZE OA 580 MM
PROFILROHR GR OA 580 MM
17. 1341-9074 1 | GAFFEL FORK
GABEL
18. 1341-9065 1 | GAFFEL FORK
GABEL
19, 1341-9641 2 | HOLDEREDE CHAIN
HALTEKETTE

18




rrg. 9.1

20



CR-0001/1 CR-320 FIG. 5. 1
HERTIL, DAZU,
POS. VARENUMMER ANTAL BENEVNELSE BEZEICHNUNG DESIGNATION TO THIS, A CECI
1340-3218 KRAFTOVERFORINGSAKSEL PTO SHAFT
GELENKWELLE
4. 1501-0002 1 UDV.BESKYTTELSESROR 1000 MM OUTER PROCECTION TUBE 1000 MM
AUSSENSSCHUTZROHR 1000 MM
-5, 1501-0001 1 INDV.BESKYTTELSESROR 1000 MM INNER PROTECTION TUBE 1000 MM
SCHUTZROHR 1000 MM
11. 1341-9523 1 LASESTIFT LOCKING PIN
SPERRSTIFT
51. 1501-0020 1 PLASTIKSKERM SD05 PR12 @132 PLASTIC GUARD SD05 PR12 @132
SCHUTZRICHTER SDO5 PR12 @132
52. 1341-9411 2 SKRUE SCREW
SCHRAUBE
S3. 1341-9632 2 FORSTERKNINGSRING REINFORCING COLLAR
STUETZRING
54. 1341-9624 2 GLIDERING RING
RING
85, 1501-0020 1 PLASTIKSKERM SDO0O5 PR12 0132 PLASTIC GUARD 8D05 PRI2 ©132
SCHUTZRICHTER SD0S5 PR12 @132
56. 1341-9641 2 HOLDEKADE CHAIN
HALTEKETTE
90. 1340-9998 1 BETJENINGSVEJLEDNING (VEST) SERVICE INSTRUCTIONS (WEST)
BEDIENUNGSANLEITUNG (WEST)
91. 1340-8999 1 ADVARSELSSKILT WARNING DECAL
GEFAHRENHINWELS
99. 1340-39101 1 GAFFEL (8) RUSLAND FORK (8) RUSSIA

GABEL (8) RUSSLAND

21
















Et omfattende maskin program

Ein Lieferprogramm mit Zukunft
Progress In Farm Machinery o
Un programme de machines etendu {

NNN
ffff

Fabriken/Factory
Lindealle, Senderborg

Fabriken/Factory

o Ulkebgl, Sgnderborg

L
bEN
/@\
=
T ; - i
i oy
/"'\:\:‘\:\\\ \\I\w > -
| BN
Wi N
Vs -

AR
J O, “‘#%‘
o1y 4 13
'

e = A T A bl

l o e

PR60-119X-02 CR 320 0699

JF-Fabriken - J. Freudendahl A/S
DK-6400 Sgnderborg - DANMARK
Tel: (+45) 74 12 52 52

Fax: (+45) 74 42 58 08

Fax. (+45) 74 42 55 41




